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Sean Arruda <sean.arruda@agnicoeagle.com> Mon, Nov 25, 2019 at 4:54 PM
To: Alain Chouinard <achouinard@gov.nu.ca>, Candace Ramcharan <candace.ramcharan@agnicoeagle.com>, Christine Wilson
<Christine.Wilson@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca>, Curtis Didham <curtis.didham@canada.ca>, Dale Coffin <dale.coffin@agnicoeagle.com>,
Dominique Girard <dominique.girard@agnicoeagle.com>, Eric Cote - Management <eric.cote2@agnicoeagle.com>, Erik Allain
<Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Jason Allaire <jason.allaire@agnicoeagle.com>, JCoutu <JCoutu-autut@gov.nu.ca>, Jeff Tulugak
<jtulugak@kivalliqinuit.ca>, licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Lonny Syvret <lonny.syvret@agnicoeagle.com>, Louise Grondin
<louise.grondin@agnicoeagle.com>, Luis Manzo <dirlands@kivalliqinuit.ca>, Meliadine Environment
<meli.environment@agnicoeagle.com>, Jessica Huza <jessica.huza@agnicoeagle.com>, Michel Julien
<Michel.Julien@agnicoeagle.com>, Natalie Frackleton <natalie.frackleton@agnicoeagle.com>, Pascal Lavoie
<pascal.lavoie@agnicoeagle.com>, Rob Harmer <RHarmer@gov.nu.ca>, Spills Govern <spills@gov.nt.ca>, sthompson
<sthompson@nirb.ca>, Suzanne Leclair <suzanne.leclair@agnicoeagle.com>, "Kaludjak, Daniel" <DKaludjak2@gov.nu.ca>, Justin Hack
<justin.hack@canada.ca>, Erin Reimer <ereimer@nirb.ca>, Tim Morton <tim.morton@canada.ca>, "Shouldice, Atuat (AADNC/AANDC"
<atuat.shouldice@canada.ca>, Frédéric Mercier-Langevin <frederic.langevin@agnicoeagle.com>

Good evening,

 

Attached is a spill report describing an incident that occurred at Agnico Eagle Mines Ltd.,
Meliadine Project.

This spill is being reported as required by:

 

·        the Government of Nunavut’s, Environmental Protection Act, paragraph 5.1(a).

·        the conditions under the Nunavut Water Board License 2AM-MEL1631 Water
Licence, part H, item 9b.

This spill has already been submitted via the online spill reporting tool and is labelled 2019-
471.

 

An investigation is underway and a follow-up report will be issued once complete. No water
bodies were impacted by this event.

 

If you require further information or have questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
undersigned.
 

  

Sean Arruda  Environment Coordinator
sean.arruda@agnicoeagle.com  Direct 819.759.3555 x4603996  
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